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— - permi FOR ZONING VASANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS .,

TO THE ZONINS COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 12

‘n Baltimore
MAE L. and JOSEPH F. BRIEKERjegs| owner..of Lhe property situste m
- c-.:'u:::uuku—uhmwummhuum-mm

| fPasne. MU T.0022 fd

VISORY COMMITY

FRANK S, LFE

-238:2 Aves rquleemence paraiccion . 1277 NELGHBORS AVENUE
hersby petition for & Variance from Section.. Badtienas. Manriano 31287 Janwary 9, 1974 Porry E. Darby, Esq.,
Tear yard satback of 23 fest Instesd of the stuted 30 fest.

Re: Item 104
Nevember 1, 1973 Page 2

January 9, 1974

| Perry E. Darby, Bsq.
ia

by .
8057 Philadelphia Road
T609 = 11 Fniladelphin Road i : )

Baltimore County, to the Zooing Law, of Ballimote County; for the Hos, Baltimore, Maryland 21237 site plans be submittod that refleet these
“hmmum or pntl'lul difficulty) South side of Ihiladelpiis foad 1750 oot wore or loss mortheast of iulaski ey e J ! commcnts, and 1 recommend that should this Variance
Tobiyia e (oen 1d1ng becouse of am - | Dirbitot B Eilore Goity " tamdaig < i : BE: Variance Petition receive a favorahle comment, that it would be

Patitlonsr desires to arsct an addition to an existing bui :-.“ 30 fedt vy y 15th M 4 1 Item 104 made subject to State Highway Administration and
axpansion in the business and the m—:izl:l_l:l:;:'““ ¥ J“H i { Mae L. & Joscph F.Brieker - the Department of Traffic Engincering's approval
40 feet being too small, The sddition of . Eper

e Loul

Petitioners of a site plan.
the! prasect @ LY. Bogirning for the case on tho seuth oide of Fhiladelphia Road at the distance 4

o ured nort torly ulorg the mouth side of Philadelphin R | Dear Mr. Darby: Thiz petition is accepted for filing on the
S5 1750 Leat o ox 14ad moksured oz SR 5 e : | g date of the enclosed Filing certificate.  Nogice
Road frou the intermection of Fhiladalpuia fond and Puloski gimay, 3 . ¢ The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewad the y of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
rundag and binding on the zouth . of Fhiladalphia Zoad Horth 49 decress iB minutas y z | Plans submitted with the above referenced petition

. less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to
you in the near future.

and has made an on site field inspection of the
property. The follewing comments arc a result of
this review and inspection.

20 seconcs East 101.43 fa.t, theoce leaving [hiladolphia fomd “or throo lines of
division as followii- South 31 degrecs O3 uiivi.ee 40 swconds bas' 155,43 feut, Jo th
58 degroes 56 miutes 20 seconds West 100 reet and North 3) degro s 03 11 utes 4c
aeconds dest 138.46 fest to tho place of begin'rg.

Very truly yours,
These comments are not intended to indicate - A 4 | of2 P
the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, VST I"L'atafl 1/
but to assure that all parties arc made awarc of Ly 2 .
. S . plans or problems with regard to the development CHN J/ DILLON, JR./
L Pl Taas | Plans that may have a bearing on this case. Tha Chairman, ¥
Contalaing 0,74 ssive sl Tand more or lomse | Dircctor of Planning may file a written report i/ toning Advisory Comnittec

with the oning Commissioner with recommendations
| as to the appropriatcnoss of the req-ested zoning. . JIDIr. :JD

FEING

‘The subject preperty is located on the south . Enclosure
. Side of Philadelpais Road, 1100 foot northeast of
| Pulaski Highway, in the 15th District of Baltimere ce: Frank S. Lee
County. This proper.y, which is zoned Business 1277 Neighbors Avenue
. Roadside, is currently improved with a one-ste. Baltimocre, Md. 21237
i block building whick centains two existing businessecs.

noean

B, Maryland 21237

as
=1

It The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
, allow a 23 foot rear yard inste~d of the requirel
| 30 feet for a proposed 25x40 foot addition.

! In caviewing the comments of the State
Highway fdministration and the Department of
Traffic Enginecring, T am requiring that revisad

Rl h! A
B ¥inben, Toryiand T

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_____ith _________ day

Tten 2300 (15m3-10m) B @ ®
Property Owner: Mae L. & Joserh F. Srieker

Baltimare Gounty, Margland Zrope

Bepartment @f Publir Works Jonuary L, 1970

Maryland Department of Tr sry A Mugnes
lransportation A
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

Stats Hignmay Agminis Bemn e
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 s
Water and Sanitary
age_aoparently are serving the exsting
S M S Jamuary b, 197 v TTOT PR g A i ok g b ki dy e B Decasher 5, 1373
sewerage in Philadslphis foad. §re . Erle dtvenna e 742, 4ecting
. oning Commissioner December 4, 1973
¥r. S, Eric DiNemna : Very oy youms, County 0ffice Building tren tgor
Zoning Commissioner & B Tewsan, Maryland 21204 Property Owner! Mae L, ,
County Office Building . Jos. F. Aricker
:melr:, Maryland 2223 TISWORTH N, DIVER, P.E. Lo;nlo?; 5/5 of Th{la?u!pﬁ!l
Po: Ttem F104 (1373-1574) 1 Chief, Bureau of Engineering - 3::‘...7":7.11.,""“ - M.EL
2 m ! - P
*" broporty thmers ¥as L, & Jossoh %, Sriker Existing Zonfhat 5.9,
S/5 of Philadelphia Foad, 1,100' N/Z of Puls el vy, END:FAH: P18 Promsed Zonings Variance to
Existing Zoning: SR, #T1cw a 23 Ft. rear yard set-
m;os;‘g zm“réz Varlance to nl;-gv a 23! moar yard cc: 0. Reler b:‘:k ln,sl-?d'of the required
stead of the required 30! thirty {30) Fret.
;::t:kﬁ.:nnn' 0o Dietrtets 1St ;—9: !{gr Pihugh el No. of Acres: 0.3
XE 8. 0 i 1
¥E 2 E Topo : istricts Sth
Dear Mr. DiNenna: $6 Tax Map Tear te, DiNennat
N tted to this office 8
Tae following comments are furnished in regard to the plat subnl Teusia ;
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes {n connection wi*h tha subject item, the Fight of way ”::.,ec £lan (ndicates a Parkir ot harpier curn along
. An fnspection at the site revealed that the curb does not
ts, inter- = exist, although 1t was to have heen ccnstructed fn conjunctlicn with the
*hiladelphia Road (¥d. 7) 1s a Ttats Road; thereforo, s1l inprovaments,
foect the road come under tha
ae i © n they af

i existing huilafng,
ts a ! :
Ju;}::?:hon of the Karyland Hichuay Adeinistraston, Any utility construction i

within the State Road right-of-way will be subject to the standards, speeifications

4 > It §s our opfaton thas the petiticn gh
FRIN the Bhaks ol STy V1L W el oo Shiniaras Y oF 8 hearing uAtil such tire as the matier fs resol ed

1d not be scheduled
i The 1972 averase daily traffic count f thi fo
Storm Draing: v © count far this section of

Fhiladelnsia foad 13'... 10,500 vehicles,
Provisions for accomaodating etorm water or drainage have not been indicated

. Comnents regarding drainage havo baen supplied the Potdtioner
g:rtht;::u::t:t;: m"mn:u of hlblgc Surmﬁeas, in connection with cu-nh rol ;:;:::.n.u S
Permit Application §263-72, April 6, 1972 and subsequent thersto. Those co: i
are referred to for your eonsideration.

Sureau of Engineering
Y Access Parmits.

loner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanen :
to puﬂn?z::nung &ny nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, e.p-ﬂ.,‘lz:ygtn h:" el
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may resalt, N 7 Wi
improper grading or impremer installation of drainage facilities, would be the full

responsibility of the Patitisner,

PO Bex 7171 JC0 Wedt Praxton Siret. Baiimare Maryiand 31501
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Pursusnt to the advertisement, postiag of proerty, and public hearing on the above petition
with

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that stelst

th

®
and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner, a ———BALTIMORE County, MaAryLAND

........... : '
g igeerd g i DeparrmenT oF Heattn—

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALT!MORE COUNTY

4. CurpoRn PE Wi, T. Muasa TOWSCN, MARYLAMND
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason afthe grantiog of . mm___ o e g JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD 4 ROO®, MO, MPH.
il general - TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 December 6, 1973 ATUTY FTaTe amn COUSTY MEALTH Goricen
e Variance requested not adversely affecting the health, safety and g Date: November 27, 1573
Mr. 8. Eric Dilienna
are of the commuaity, Zoning Cormissioner
County Office Euﬂnﬁ‘f
Vecenber 21, 1973 Towson, Haryland 2120
t permit a rear yard of 23 feet instead of the iy ’ I Z.0.0. Mooting of:  Decembar L, 1973
t shoukd 2 . S. Eric D 1 Ttem
flance Fequized 30 fool ] ng E;::Issiu::: g:hS' n:n;lnu:“.. :unln: Comzisuioner Property Omor: Mus L. & Joseph F. Bricker
Drepu _&_..-!. ...... County Office Bul ldins ce o anning and Zening B Location: 5/S of Philadelia Rd, one thousand and one hundred ft. (17 & I3
15 ORDERED by the/Zaalag Cormmissoner of Batiz~vs County ths . Touson, Harylond 21200 : Sounty OFE fon Juilding Frozon: onings .4, ' * ‘ ﬁ.lfg;!."uf;rf.a;
. roposed Zondng: Variance to allow a tWenty-thres (23) ft. rear yard setback 1n-
_JBOUALY. .. ------, 1974, that the berein Petition for a Variance should be and the o RO AR DR, 1878 0 ! ey fholipcibht B yan 1
c bject to the approval of a site fromarty pemars e Le & doteshs £ B lakar clg Pear Mr. DiNemna:
i of this orden. subject to Philadalphia Road M.E. o asi atway 3
. f is granted, from and after the date S iand d Ccmments on Item 100, Zoning Advisory Cemmittee Meetin
o e £ by the State Highway Administration, Departmcnt of Publigh¥or! Yariance ) allow rear yard setback N Tt 8

2 X  Zahe Office of Planning and Zoning.

Dear Mr, Di H
ar Mr. DiNenna Property Owner: Mae & Joseph Brieker

The plan must be revised to show the ditch in the rear portion of the s :o:n:iau; 5{5 Ph:l:- Rd.,1100' NE of Pulaski Hwy
operty and all loading areas. The proposed parking arrangemsnt is very tight resent Zoning: B.R. So—— _
Pursuast to the advertisemest, posting of property and public bearing on the above petition Srliay it bty bacums wmerknin b ? Proposed Zoning: Varlance to allow a rear yars setback fa: ditess o

of 23' inscecad of required 30"

very truly yours, ;7 ; B Aorant 0.3 .
Hichael s,

lanigan : Since metropolitan water and sewer are available, no
Traffic Engineer Associate health hazard is anticipated.

that by reason of.
and it appearing by Dear Mr. DilNerna:

o bearing on student population.

MSF:nlec

Very truly yours,

T A (e

Thomas H. Devlin.Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Very truly 5,
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. ?pﬂ',

Py =
WNE/m1 W, uleéf: F{jﬁ;{
Field Representative

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commirsioner of Baltimore County, this ... ........day

Of —oooeooeeeooeaeny 197 L, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED.

‘Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

i ( & ® i i o

e o rrown BafiMorE county, manyfinn ~ ' g
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITT - ) R —— : : -
S Co i INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITIL
5 January 11, 1974 m,,s?r,.sf.'_‘__'!!’ff!'!‘ » Zoning Dite. Vggy_u__n[_za. i . January 11, 1974
I} XTY E. Darby, Esq. - ) Sarby,
8037 Philadelohia moa [ pesy ey Jaxtr. g L
| Baltimore, Marylasd 21237 January 11, 1974 : 8057 Philadedphia
-l Petition #74-158-A stde of Philadelphia Road 1750 feet, more or Tess, Baltinors, Marylend 21237
: SUBJECT. ... .. - northeast of Pulaski Highway e ‘
Petition for Variance for a Rear Yard o

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Petitioner - Joseph F. Brieker and Mae L. Brieker
Zoning Advissry Committes
Qffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

15th District

RE: Variance Petition
'ml&in: Joseph P. Brieker -

HEARING: ‘“ednesday, January 30, 1974 (10:00 A.M.)
Petitioners

8 Variance Petl:
i RE:vae L. & Joseph F. Brieker -
tem o4 Pat

oners

Dear Mr. DiNenng:

. DCAT wr. parby: Comments on Item #104, Zoning Advisory Committes Maating, Decamber 4, 1973, are as follows:

I am in receipt of additional or revised
comments from the enclosed Zoning Advisory

Cagiom Committee member(s) with regard to your

petition. Please -ead and add these comments

to those previously sent to you. Should revised

site plans be required as a result of these

| comments, please endeaver to have them filed

prior to the hearing,

subject petition and has no comments tn offer at this time. Dear ur. darby:

Property Cwner: Mo L. & Joseph F. Brieker

Location: §/5 of Philodalphia Road, one thousand and one hundred feet (1100) NLE. of
Pulaski Highwoy

Existing Zoning: B.R.

Proppsed Zoning: Varfance to allow a twenty-thrae (23) feat rear yard satback instead of the
required thirty (30) feet,

No. of Acres: 0.34

Cistict: 15th

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the T
i

I am in receipt of additional or reviced
ccmments from the enclosed Zoning Advisory
Committes member(s) with rogard to your
petition. Trlease read and add these romments
to those praviously seat to yeu. Should revised
site plans ba requircd as a result of those
comments, please cndeavor to have thoer filed
prior to the hearing.

rector of
WOF :NEG: rw

Very  truly yours,

{ / / f 4
1 "/JOHN J. DILLON,JR., Chairman

This plan has been reviewsd and there are no site-planning factors mquiring comment. Very, truly yours,

A
Vod ’{C-fé./én 47

Vary truly yours,

! Lok €
m . — 7 H ot J. DILLON,JR., Chairman
&/ Zoning Advisory Cormittee 7{‘144 %ﬂi% i | /// el
J3bJr. 13D i |
John L. Wimbley i ! JJpJr. :JD
(Enelosure (5) Planning Spaclalist I \ i
Project & Development Planning Divisien | ] (Enclosure () 3

ea: Frank B. Lee
1277 Neighbors Avenus
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

| e Em li Lao
| 77 teighbors Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

I BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILOING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANEA COOE 201 PLANNING 4843211 OMING Ae3381




Janvary 11, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commiitee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Offize Building

Tewson, Marylond 21204

Dea: Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem 7104, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, December 4, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Mae L. & Joseph F. Brisker .

Location: 5/5 of Philadelphia Road, ene thousand and one hundred feet (1100) N.E. of
Pulaski Highway

Existing Zoning: B.R.

Proppscd Zoning: Varianca ‘o allow a twenty-thiee {23) feet rear yard setback instead of Ihe
required thirty (30) feet.

No. of Acres: 0,34

Districr: 15th B

This plan has been reviewsd and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

Gle 7 b

John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist Il

Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND
SUIE 391 JEFFERSON U -
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the aaneved advertisement of
S. Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner of Baltizore County

i

Ii
|
il

i

P
i

i

was insented in THE ESSEX TIMES, @ weekly nesspaper published in

i
i
I
B

e

Baltimore County, Marsland, onee a week for one XIOOCTAIOC

3!

weeld bofore the VR g of  J8Re 16Th that st sae the same

'ii;!
i

i
|

was inseried in the faswed of January 10, 197ks
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STROMBERSG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.
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[ ]
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD.,. .My 30—, w1k

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thet the annered advertisement wis
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN,  weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore Cousty, Md., oNCETISh
o..._0na Line._ suctamivecemsks before thr AR
day of - THRAEY. e 19.Th, the M publicstion
appearing on the... MORh_ .y of_ SJANREY ..o ooonoeen

L2 d

Cost of Advertisement, $. - -=-ccommmmae

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND % 13066
OFFICE OF FINANC | AEVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
oare___dams 23 19Th account _01-662
ANDHN'__M-—
ey
. g veiom - coaronan

?nngl' Barbyy “n'ul

ttacre, M, 212
fr 'mpy:'#u#qwﬁmnsascu
ooz

e =

i ol £

TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY )’74/_/5;,/

EI
LAt M L2521 2l - P

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Towssn, Morplend

st

2

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Maog | Original Duplicate Troting
FUNCTION IS T by Jdow [ by [ dowe [ by Lcow | by

Deucriptions checked and
outline plotted on mup

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, Ba, CC, CA

Previous case:

Reviewed by: /EM—

Revised Plans;
Change in outline or description___Yes

Map #

ORFICE OF FiNEL
MISCELLANEOU

oave_ Jsa. b, 1974

accouny 01-662

Petition for Yarisoms fox Jongsh P Briskur 5 5 0 (e

#li-158-4

‘u\;b ¥ el
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING A\%b ZONING
W G s
Towsan, Marylond 21204
Yaur Potitien has been received * this s

3 e ! ;

day of

@ ™
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Offlce Building

11 W. Champrake Avenve
Towsen, Marylond 21204

Your Poiition bas been recaived® this

day of
W33 from ! i
i
Zoning Commimioner
otiner Sl L8 T € Brisleg sbmitedty E,
Petitioner's Attamey Roviewed by
-7 I )
““lb-.hlﬂhh P of the Petiticn for ami of o hearing




